For Uploading on Website



## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

## IN THE COURT OF Dr. Sushma-I Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK, A BODY CORPORATE CONSTITUTED UNDER THE BANKING COMPANIES (ACQUISITION AND TRANSFER OF UNDERTAKING) ACT, 1980 HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE AT 21, BANK HOUSE, RAJINDRA PALACE, NEW DELHI AND BRANCH OFFICE AMONGST OTHER PLACES AT MANJI SAHIB GURUDWARA BRANCH, NOW SITUATED AT PURANI ANAJ MANDI, AMBALA CITY THROUGH SH CHHAVINDER KUMAR, BRANCH MANAGER, B.O. PURANI ANAJ MANDI, AMBALA CITY AND SH. AJAY KUMAR SHARMA, SR. MANAGER, PUNJAB AND SIND BANK AMBALA CANIT, ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICERS AND GENERAL ATTORNEYS,

vs

1. SH RAJBIR SINGH SON OF SHRI JAI PAL SINGH (CONSTABLE I.D NO. 703) R/O HOUSE NO. 193-C, POLICE LINES, AMBALA CITY.

IIND ADDRESS

SH RAJBIR SINGH S/O SHRI JAI PAL SINGH R/O VILLAGE DOODI PS LADWA, DISTT: KURUKSHETRA

 SMT SAROJ BALA WIFE OF SH. RAJBIR SINGH R/O HOUSE NO. 193-C, POLICE LINE, AMBALA CITY. IIND ADDRESS

SMT SAROJ BALA WIFE OF SH. RAJBIR SINGH S/O SH. JAI PAL SINGH R/O VILLAGE DOODI, P.S LADWA, DISTT KURUKSHETRA.

SUIT FOR RECOVERY OF RS. 310869 INCLUSIVE OF INTEREST UPTO 30.04.2019 ALONGWITH FUTURE INTEREST AT THE CONTRACTUAL RATE OF INTEREST @ 11.75 % +2.5 PENAL INTEREST TOTAL 14.25 % P.A. WITH MONTHLY RESTS, COSTS, CHARGES AND EXPENSES AGAINST THE DEFENDANT UNDER ORDER 7 RULE 1 CPC ON THE ORAL AND DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE.

CNR No. HRAM02-001464-2019 Next Date:- 13-11-2024

## PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

SMT SAROJ BALA WIFE OF SH. RAJBIR SINGH R/O HOUSE NO. 193-C, POLICE LINE, AMBALA CITY.

IIND ADDRESS

SMT SAROJ BALA WIFE OF SH. RAJBIR SINGH S/O SH. JAI PAL SINGH R/O VILLAGE DOODI, P.S LADWA, DISTT KURUKSHETRA.

To,

The Manager
NAV BHARATTIMES.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 13-11-2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 13-09-2024.

Civil Judge (Junia Division) Ambala